

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21221/2004

G.M. SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENULAL MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr P Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr A Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time as last chance to file counter affidavit.

The petitioner directed to take steps as last chance against the unserved respondents, has not taken steps even now.

However, he is granted two weeks' time to take steps failing which process will be issued for non-prosecution as against the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 13.11.2007.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj