

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21221/2004

G.M. SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENULAL MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Inspite of repeated adjournments petitioners have not filed application for  
substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No.13.

List the matter before the Judge in Chamber for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar