

Ø

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21221/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2003 in WPCT No.625/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

G.M. SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENULAL MUKHERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyuti, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioners has not complied with the order passed by learned Chamber Judge on 02.01.2012. He again prays for two week's further time to do the needful.

As a last indulgence, in the interests of justice, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for Petitioners to file process fee and spare copies for issuing fresh show cause notices to the unserved Respondents, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua unserved Respondents for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(S.S.R. Krishna)

| Court Master |