

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21221/2004

G.M. SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENULAL MUKHERJEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sumanta S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr L.D.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing for Mr K.S.Rana, Advocate-on-record for several respondents is requesting for time to file counter affidavit. Order dated 14.9.2007 says that respondents were granted four weeks' time as last chance to file counter affidavit. In view of such order before five years, now it is difficult for this Court to extend such time at such belated stage.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj