

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21221/2004

(From the judgement & order dated 09/09/2003 in WPOT No.625/2003 of the  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

G.M. SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENULAL MUKHERJEE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Qadri,Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the written request for adjournment, stand over  
for four weeks. Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER